		NY INC.
N A	NOUNTRIN TITLE COMPR	OREGON 97601 • PHONE 883-3401
	407 MAIN   KLAMAT	17898
341	ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha	the undersigned Trustee or
<b>1</b>	ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha	t the under the october 1,
KNOM	ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha see under that certain Trust De and delivered by <u>RALPH W. KU</u>	ed dated October 1 <u>MMER and ELLEN G. KUMMER, husband and</u> <u>wife</u> <u>1980</u> , in the Microfilm <u>M80</u> , Page <u>19721</u> , and
Successor Trust	and delivered by RALPH W. KU	MMER and ELLEN G. KUMMER, MUSSA, wife 1980, in the Microfilm M80, Page 19721, and
19 <u>80</u> , execute	recorded onOctober 9	M80 Page 19721, and
as Grantor and	math County, Oregon, in Volume	<u>M80</u> , Page <u>19721</u> , and operty situated in said county
Records of Kie	91087, conveying real pr	<u>M80</u> , Page <u></u> operty situated in said county
Instrument No	follows:	
described as		
SEE	ATTACHMENT "A"	
	•	
	- 2 om	said Trust Deed a written request secured by said Trust Deed has been bargain, sell, and convey, but
in morei	ved from the Beneficiary under	said Trust Deed a Wilcom secured by said Trust Deed has been at, bargain, sell, and convey, but implied, to the person or persons
having recei	reciting that the obligation	secured by said fluss at, bargain, sell, and convey, but or implied, to the person or persons
to reconver	and performed, hereby does group	t, bargain, sell, and control of or implied, to the person or persons te held by the undersigend in and to
fully para	covenant or warranty, expless	te held by the undersigend in and
without any	itled thereto, all of the esta	or implied, to the person te held by the undersigend in and to Trust Deed.
legally chi	itled thereto, all of the contribution of the contribution of said	and whenever the context hereof
said descr	In construing this instrument	Trust Deed. and whenever the context hereof so the feminine and neuter and the
requires,	includes the plural.	poration, it has caused its corporate
SINGULAL	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	poration, it has caused its corr
instrumen	t; if the undersigned is a comparison of the second	$\sim$
name to l	e signed.	
DATED:	October 17 , 19_04.	By: JEAN PHILLIPS , ASSIL BY: JEAN PHILLIPS , ASSIL MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY, INC.
	ODECON County of Klamathy	ss.
STATE OF	October 17 , 19 _84.	PHILLIPS who, being duly sworn, retary of MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY, INC., instrument was signed in behalf of said of Directors; and she acknowledged said
	Personally appeared	retary of MOUNTAIN TITLE behalf of sale
diā sav	that she is the Assistant said	PHILLIPS retary of MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY, INC., instrument was signed in behalf of said of Directors; and she acknowledged said ad deed,
an Ore	tion by authority of its Board	retary of MOUNTAIN in behalf of Sala instrument was signed in behalf of Sala of Directors; and she acknowledged sal ad deed.
instiu	tion by authority of its Board tion by authority of its Board ment to be its voluntary act an	for Oregon /////
		Notary Public 101 My commission Expires:
1. T. S. C.	The second se	
	recording return to:	THIS SPACE RESERVED
After	recording return to:	
Ralph	W. & Ellen U.	RECORDER'S USE
ъO	Box 420	-   ` )
d.1f	CA 95/15	
Unti	l a change is request all tax	
	l a change is request dent ements shall be sent to the lowing address:	
fol	NO CHANGE	
•	NO OWNER A	
		$\Lambda$

17899

## ATTACHMENT "A"

## DESCRIPTION

Lot 1, Block 3, LONE PINE ON THE SPRAGUE, according to the official plat thereof, on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/80 interest in and to the following:

A tract of land situated in the SWL of Section 11 and the NEL of Section 14, all in Township 35 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on the West line of the SW<sub>3</sub>SE<sub>4</sub> of said Section 11, said point being North 0° 07' 13" West a distance of 71.79 feet from the South ½ corner of said Section 11; thence South 62° 56' 13" East 572.55 feet; thence on the arc of a 130 foot radius curve to the right 24.17 feet; thence South 52° 17' 05" East 440.74 feet; thence on the arc of a 130 foot radius curve to the right 33.42 feet thence South 37° 33' 14" East 141.09 feet; thence on the arc of a 130 foot radius curve to the right 71.41 feet; thence South 06° 04' 53" East 158.13 feet; thence on the arc of a 70 foot radius curve to the left 78.84 feet; thence South 71° 26' 17" East 279.26 feet; thence South 72° 03' 37" East 210.79 feet; thence on the arc of a 130 foot radius curve to the right 129.94 feet; thence South 14° 47' 22" East 269.56 feet; thence South 30° East to the intersection with the thread or centerline of Sprague River; thence Northwesterly along the thread of the Sprague River to its intersection with the West line of the SW<sub>2</sub>SE<sup>4</sup> of said Section 11; thence South 0° 07' 13" East along said West line of the point of beginning.

> STATE OF OREGON, ) County of Klamath ) Filed for record at request of

on this 17th day of October D 10 84
4:02 o'clock P M, and dut
acorded in Vol. M84 of Mortgages
age17898
EVELYN BEHN. Courty Clerk
By the Amit Deput
Fae 8.00